PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT						
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA								
Name Execution Date								
Pathway Holdings Limited				04/30/2013				
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA							
Name:	Pathway Poly	Pathway Polymers Inc.						
Street Address:	2003 Curtain	2003 Curtain Pole Road						
City:	Chattanooga	Chattanooga						
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	TENNESSEE						
Postal Code:	37406	37406						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4 Property Type Number								
Patent Number:		6918979						
Patent Number:		6988524 6988524 7066724 88						
Patent Number:		7066724						
Patent Number:		7105113						
Patent Number: 7105113 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: 7043393449								
Fax Number:	7043393							
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.								
Phone:7043778149Email:swarfield@rbh.com								
Correspondent Name: Suzanne Warfield								
Address Line 1: 101 N.Tryon Street								
Address Line 2: Suite 1900								
Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28246								
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			08515.01056					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Suzanne Warfield					
502328694			PATENT REEL: 030312 FRAME: 0207					

Signature:	/Suzanne Warfield/
Date:	04/30/2013
Total Attachments: 6 source=IP Assignment#page1.tif source=IP Assignment#page2.tif source=IP Assignment#page3.tif source=IP Assignment#page4.tif source=IP Assignment#page5.tif	

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT

This INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT (this "<u>Assignment</u>") is made as of the 30th day of April, 2013, and is by and between Pathway Polymers Inc., a Delaware corporation ("<u>Assignee</u>"), and Pathway Holdings Limited, a company incorporated under the laws of England and Wales ("<u>Assignor</u>"), and is being made and delivered pursuant to Section 2.2 of the Stock Purchase Agreement between Assignor, Assignee, Dash Multi-Corp, Inc. (the "<u>Buyer</u>") and British Vita Unlimited dated as April 19, 2013 (the "<u>Agreement</u>"). Assignor owns the patents listed on Schedule A attached hereto (all such patents, registrations and applications, collectively, the "<u>Patents</u>"), (ii) the trademarks listed on Schedule B attached hereto (all such trademarks, registrations and applications, collectively with the Patents and the Trademarks, the "<u>Assigned IP</u>").

For the sum of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Assigned IP and the registrations and applications therefor in the United States and throughout the world together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Assigned IP, along with the right to sue and recover for, and the right to profits, penalties or damages due or accrued, arising out of or in connection with any and all past, present and future infringements or dilution of or damage or injury to the Assigned IP or such represented goodwill, in each case, subject to the terms and conditions of the Agreement. To the extent that any of the Trademarks constitute "intent to use" applications filed in the US Trademark Office, Assignor and Assignee hereby agree and acknowledge that such Trademarks are being assigned with all or substantially all of the Assignor's business relating to the respective Trademark.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at the request of Assignee, all papers, instruments, and assignments, and to perform other reasonable acts Assignee may require in order to vest all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Assigned IP in Assignee and/or to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is deemed necessary by Assignee, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

IN WITNESS HEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Agreement as of the date first set forth above.

PATHWAY POLYMERS INC. By:

Name: Loseph Danules Title: Chief Executive Officer and President

PATHWAY HOLDINGS LIMITED

By:

Name: John David Meltham Title: Director

[Signature Page to Intellectual Property Assignment]

PATENT REEL: 030312 FRAME: 0210 IN WITNESS HEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Agreement as of the date first set forth above.

PATHWAY POLYMERS INC.

By:

Name: Joseph Danules Title: Chief Executive Officer and President

PATHWAY HOLDINGS LIMITED

By:

Name: John David Meltham Title: Director

[Signature Page to Intellectual Property Assignment]

PATENT REEL: 030312 FRAME: 0211

Schedule A

Patents

- U.S. Patent No. 6,918,979
- U.S. Patent No. 6,988,524
- U.S. Patent No. 7,066,724
- U.S. Patent No. 7,105,113

Schedule B

Trademark	Class	Registration	Status	Jurisdiction
		No.		
Got flats?	12 (U.S. CLS 19,	3,246,280	Registered	USA
	21, 23, 31, 35		_	
	and 44)			
Flatproof Tires	12 (U.S. CLS 19,	85/917,797	Pending	USA
	21, 23, 31, 35		Application	
	and 44)			
Flatproof Tires*	12 (U.S. CLS 19,	3,161,131	Inactive	USA
	21, 23, 31, 35			
	and 44)			

Trademarks

* This trademark lapsed on April 17, 2013.

Schedule C

Know-how

All proprietary know-how of Assignor that is directly and exclusively related to the design, manufacture and use of certain products incorporating or based on the Patents or the goods and services offered under the Trademarks.